
 

 

GLADES COUNTY 
CLERK OF THE COURT 

 HOLIDAYS 
 

(Fiscal year 2015-2016) 
 

The following is a list of holidays to be observed by the Clerk’s Office unless otherwise modified 
by the Clerk: 
 
 
DAY     DATE OBSERVED 
 
Veteran’s Day    November 11, 2015 Wednesday 
 
Thanksgiving Day   November 26, 2015 Thursday 
 
Friday after Thanksgiving Day  November 27, 2015 Friday 
 
Christmas Eve (Changed  December 24, 2015   Thursday 
  To Friday after Christmas) 
 
Christmas Day    December 25, 2015 Friday 
 
New Year’s Day    January 1, 2016  Friday 
 
Martin Luther King’s Birth  January 18, 2016 Monday 
  (Third Monday in January) 
 
Memorial Day    May 30, 2016  Monday 
  (Last Monday in May) 
 
Independence Day - July 4  July 4, 2016  Monday 
 
Labor Day    September 5, 2016 Monday 
  (First Monday in September) 
 
 
 
 


